## Resolution 2021-###

Be it RESOLVED, that the Solebury To	wnship of Bucks County hereby request a Multim	odal
Transportation Fund grant of \$626,30	00 from the Commonwealth Financing Authority t	to be used for
Solebury Gateway Trail – Sugan Rd to	-	
, ,		
Be it FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Ap	pplicant does hereby designate	(Name and
Title) and	(Name and Title) as the official(s) to execute a	all documents and
	(Name of Applicant) and the Comr	
	assist in obtaining the requested grant.	
I, Catherine Cataldi, duly qualified Sec	cretary of the Solebury Township, Bucks County, S	Solebury, PA,
herby certify that the forgoing is a tru	ue and correct copy of a Resolution duly adopted	by a majority vote
of the Solebury Township Board of Su	upervisors at a regular meeting held and	said Resolution
has been recorded in the Minutes of t	the Solebury Township and remains in effect as o	f this date.
•	d and attach the seal of the Solebury Township thi	is day
of, 2022.		
Solebury Township		
Name of Applicant		
Bucks County		
County		
Secretary		